Form PTO-1595 RECORI 03	-09-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT	
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and T	rademark On
		•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	2955516 Irks: Please Record the attached original documents or cop	y th ereof .
 Name of conveying party(ies): John Thomas Ward 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	з. РТО 391
Richard D. Terpstra Thomas S. Traylor	Name: Level 3 Communications, Inc.	_⊃7
Timothy Roy Missner Andrew B. Lundgren	Internal Address:	12959 11/0
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ⊠ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address: <u>1025 Eldorado Boulevard,</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: February 18, 2005	e City: Broomfield State: CO	Zip: <u>80021</u>
Other Execution Date: <u>February 18, 2005</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?]Yes 🖾 N
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	<u></u>
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	s attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents invo	
concerning this document should be mailed:		
Name <u>: Benjamin S. Fernandez, Esq.</u>		
Internal Address: FAEGRE & BENSON LLP		
Customer No.: 35657	Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address:	- 06-0029	
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by c	leposit accou
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is is a true copy of the original document.	o. A Marchender /	
Benjamin S. Fernandez, Esq Name of Person Signing	Signature Eebruary 22	
Total number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6	
Commissioner of Patents	Ith required cover sheet information to: & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
3/2005 MBIZUNES 00000056 1064391 Washingt	on, D.C. 20231	
01 FC:8021 40.00 0P		
01 FC:8021 40.00 br	PATENT	

. •

• •

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John Thomas Ward, residing at 1212 CW Bixler Blvd., Erie, Colorado 80516, Richard D. Terpstra, residing at 3001 North Torreys Peak Drive, Superior, Colorado 80027, Thomas S. Traylor, residing at 13900 Lake Song Lane, Unit U4, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, Timothy Roy Missner, residing at 14045 Blue River Trail, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, and Andrew B. Lundgren, residing at 5201 E. 118th Ave., Thornton, Colorado 80233, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "VOICE CALL COORDINATOR" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 74120-309650 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Level 3 Communications, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 1025 Eldorado Boulevard, Broomfield, Colorado 80021, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below:

Date: _

John Thomas Ward

STATE OF Colorado)
COUNTY OF Broomfield) ss.)

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared A B John Thomas Ward, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes, and purposes and purpose considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 18th day of Lebrua

My Commission Expires: 4

Date: 218 2005

Richard D. Terpstra STATE OF 400m field) ss. COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appear Richard D. Terpstra, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the for instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this $18 \pm h$ day of Solution

<u>Eastlett</u> My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016336 FRAME: 0118

aasti itaaa

AND THE PARTY OF THE

Atty. Docket No.: 74120-309650

18 200 Date: Thomas S. Traylor بدائلا الار STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally a method UBL Thomas S. Traylor, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the pregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this $\boxed{}$ day of _____ <u>..., 2</u>005. My Commission Expires: 9_30.06 Jotary Hublic Date: 2/18/2005 Timothy Roy Missner STATE OF) ss. ĩo Qa COUNTY OF NOTAR Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeare Timothy Roy Missner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the for instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. MINIMUT Given under my hand and seal of office this 2005. day of My Commission Expires: 9-30-06 otary Rublic

Page 3 of 4

Atty. Docket No.: 74120-309650

Feb 18-2005 Date:

Andrew B. Lundgren

STATE OF Colorado)
COUNTY OF Broomfield) ss.)
D	

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared OTAR Andrew B. Lundgren, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and PUBLIC considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this \Box	ay of for day of for a stranger 29000000000000000000000000000000000000
Kim Pritlott	My Commission Expires: 9,50,04

Notary/Public

DNVR1:60292645.01

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 016336 FRAME: 0120

ust still filler

APPENDIX A

.

PATENT REEL: 016336 FRAME: 0121 WHEREAS, we, John Thomas Ward, residing at 1212 CW Bixler Blvd., Erie, Colorado 80516, Richard D. Terpstra, residing at 3001 North Torreys Peak Drive, Superior, Colorado 80027, Thomas S. Traylor, residing at 13900 Lake Song Lane, Unit U4, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, Timothy Roy Missner, residing at 14045 Blue River Trail, Broomfield, Colorado 80020, and Andrew B. Lundgren, residing at 5201 E. 118th Ave., Thornton, Colorado 80233, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "VOICE CALL COORDINATOR" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared for filing, said application being identified as Attorney File No. 74120-309650 and executed on even date herewith;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, we have individually and jointly agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Level 3 Communications, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 1025 Eldorado Boulevard, Broomfield, Colorado 80021, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, the employment by said Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below:

Date: 2/18/2005	17el
	John Thomas Ward
STATE OF Colorado)) \$5.
COUNTY OF Bronfield	
John Thomas Ward, known to me to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he considerations therein expressed.	or said County and State, personally appeared A R_{V} e person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing executed the same for the purposes and $UBLIC$
Given under my hand and seal of off	fice this 18th day of <u>Sebruary</u> and the minister
Notary Public	My Commission Expires: 9-30-04
Date: 2/18/2005	Richard D. Terpstra
STATE OF Colorado)) ss
COUNTY OF <u>Bloomfield</u>))
Richard D. Terpstra, known to me to be the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he considerations therein expressed.	
Given under my hand and seal of of	fice this 18th day of Blue 1005
Am Bartlett	My Commission Expires: 9.30. 06
Notary Public	- X

Page 2 of 4

Atty, Docket No.: 74120-309650

18 200 Date: **Thomas S. Traylor** WALLEN BURN STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally a greated UBL Thomas S. Traylor, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the pregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office this $\underline{|X^{+}|}$ day of <u>7</u>9 truary, 2005. My Commission Expires: 1.30.06 otary Hublic Date: 2/18/2005 Timothy Roy Missnei STATE OF 4481221 io Od) ss. COUNTY OF Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Timothy Roy Missner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the for instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed. 2005. day of My Commission Expires: 9 - 30otary Rublic

Page 3 of 4

Atty. Docket No.: 74120-309650

eb 18-2005 Date:

B. Lundgren Алф

STATE OF <u>Colorado</u> COUNTY OF <u>Broomfield</u>; ss.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared OTAR Andrew B. Lundgren, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and PUBLIC considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of

ត ary/Public

My Commission Expires: Q

.OZq

DNVR1:60292645.01

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 02/22/2005